

## **RESOLUTION NO. 2255-2022**

## HIGHWAY USE AGREEMENT

## RIGHT OF ENTRY FOR LANDSCAPE INSTALLATION & MAINTENANCE

Be it Resolved, by authority of the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Haverford, Delaware County, and it is hereby resolved by authority of the same, that the Township Manager of Haverford Township be authorized and directed to sign the Agreement on its behalf.

ATTEST

 TOWNSHIP OF HAVERFORD

 By:

C. Lawrence Holmes, Esq. President

David R. Burman Township Manager

I, David R. Burman, Township Manager of the Township of Haverford, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Resolution adopted at a regular meeting of the Board of Commissioners held on 14<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2022.

March 14, 2022

David R. Burman, Township Manager